AMONE		CC 4/AIG1802	156,1	LIKE IDAC	
INS. CASE OWNER	R	GC MIG1002 V	mann /		9 2
Surveyor.	the	DOI: ASSIGNM		Date / Time:	11/18
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle N Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owne	Lineowiner	HP: MILES  Nature of Accident:	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	b termana m	159
If NO. Driver Na Driver Tel	- Carlotte	(AT SAEN NO)	Ol GIA REPOI Insured Liabilit	RT: YESY NO : TP GIA REPO y: % Final ? Y	
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabilit RMKS	,	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INS WSI Tel Liab RMI	elity
Date/ Time		1	41		
e/n/18	alk saus a - mal	er limonanol denser	awi-เลโนโก	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (140: Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	DATE/PIC
V/C	- HO LOW IN	BY PUMPL		Non-Reporting Itr (Final)  Notification Itr (if non-pickup)  Call Ot  After call its to Ot	16 - JC
zilula e 11:304	DI -CO NOTINGO HOT -CY CHMU	D NOTTHER IN GUA		Documentation Check List: H. Notification by (if min-pickup) After call by to OE. Authorisation To Act.	andler Typist
14/12/10	- 9800 BY O	offer.		Release Vinaher Final Repair Bill Car Rental Invoice	
	- HU DOOR IN	OKUPATE.		Towing Invoice	
	- TO CLOSE.			LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
				LOD	
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: 49	55 21900-901 3		15	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT		Confirm with VINC		Email Cal	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: (W) GOTO	# 100 (Villed)	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	M	If NO or B 28. Ass. Lin :	H-170
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 2,996-00	Anni		COID (FRIGITO	90)
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 480,495 (90 s	4 days) CREETAL WAY	Charles were	HAND DO	
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S )		of lat orbital	BURN OF	no 4
LOR only LOU only		OR +1.0   Tick only one	1	14/12	WTP
GIA/LTA Search	SS 7.46	1,		741	3)//
Medical	88 —			1) Claim status: Normal/Rejec	t/Private Settle
Disbuscment:	ss —	te.g. Tow/ Independent	,	2) Report Format:	
Legal Cost	85 —	The state of the s		3) Survey fee \$3	20.00
Total:	88 3,403.45	Global Sum SS: 5,400	00		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal	
Payee 1:	55 51400.00	Name 1: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OTUA T	easy loss bu	re Lab
Payor 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S5	Namo 2:	_		
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55 —	Name 3:	-		

ASS. REC. BY: REF: /4/4/	
Kenneth AS	SIGNMENT
From: Date:  Estimated Cost:  OD I/TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV  To inspect Vehicle No:  at Workshop m/s  of  Insured:  Policy No.  Ctaims No.  Sum Insured: Excess:	Veh No: STR 2817D Yr Regn: O6, 68  Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /  Truck / Trailer or  Make: Kiq Ceret, Forte cc /59,  Colour A. Res AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA  Sp.Reading 20126/ T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA  Eng/No:  C/No: KNAF / 122/38.5080759  Gen. Cond: 800d / Fair / Poor / Burnt  Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	
Make of Veh:	Brake: lgorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or Modl: NII /SIRIm / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal or Market Value: 6 / 4/c  IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	Tyre Size: F: 205/55R/6  R:  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC POHTSU / PIR / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or  Eron! Rear  R/Bal. R/Bal. Z mm  L/Bal. Z mm  D.O.A. 2 / 1) / / P  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Pff Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
11 File poss To Corhenne, eg /	
1)	S Of Repair:  urvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Site Insp (\$ ) _ S + RS _ Si  Interview (\$ ) Fixed  Tech Invs (\$ ) Others  Weekend (\$ )



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	mationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG18020	156/Khb3			
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 07-11-2018				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M			
	Insured Veh.	GBF 1743C	Veh. Inspected	SJR 2917D			
	Policy No.	VV-1/A-15-02-03-03-	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From Assi		Assign Date	07/11/2018			
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	(#E	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
5.		Ge	neral Information				
	Accident Date	02/11/2018	Inspection Date	07/11/2018			
	Survey held at	T&T AUTO SERVICES PT	ELTD	5 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 1			
		BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE #08-14 SIN MING AUTOCI SINGAPORE 575722					
5a.			Remarks				

ESTIMATE

# T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #08-14 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722 Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6266 6861

No Nothark

1500	T 17 17	DOLANDS CLOSE CIEM & 2800/ VEHICLE NO : SJR 2917 D PRIMZ BIZHUB PORE 737854  REANY ARE POINT ACC DATE : 02/11/2018	
PAR	TIC	CULAR AMOUNT S\$	
		LIST ITEMS: 4 620.00 -	
1	1	BONNET BONNET	
2	1	FRONT BUMPER	
3	1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	
٠	1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	シ
5	1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	
5	1	FRONT BUMPER FOO LAMP - LA	600
1	1	PRONT BUMPER FOO LAMP COVER- LA	_
5	1	PROPER SIDE REPRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	_
9	1	PRONT RADIATOR GRALDE	_
10	1	FRONT RADIATION GRADUE EDGG	7
11	1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL FRONT HEAD LAMP - LH  357.00 7	-
12	!	FRONT HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET - LH 0/1 24.00 Z	_
13	1	3,287.00	
		Less Discount: 10% 328.70	
		2,958.30	
2		FRONT BUMPER CLIP  FRONT RADIATOR CLIP  50.00  1c. 15.00  65.00	
		LABOUR CHARGES: 50.00 2	201
t		TO CHECK WINITO	301
2		TO TUFF KOTE	100
3		TO REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON CONDENSES & REFILE ONS	\$50
4		TO PANEL BEATING, ADMOVING & ICE STORES	6001
5		TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA 1,000.00 2,450.00	0000
		GRAND TOTAL: 5,473.30	
		Significant Contract	
Sin	h	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify  ore Dollags: Five Talguaged Four Hundred that Repaires of the Police Intro Only.  • To resurvey before/propriet planting  • To deplay damaged part(s) during resurvey  • Parts prices are subject to confirmation  • Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" brain  • No illegal modification(s) is allowed  • Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company  Acknowledged by Repairer  Signature:	

## T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #08-14 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722 Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6266 6861

ESTIMATE Permy After Pain DATE : 07/11/2018 ENDLESS DRIVE PTE LTD 21 WOODLANDS CLOSE VEHICLE NO : SJR 2917 D MAKE/MODEL : Kia Cerato #08-34 PRIMZ BIZHUB ACC DATE : 02/11/2018 SINGAPORE 737854 AMOUNT S\$ PARTICULAR LIST ITEMS: 620.00 t 1 BONNET 530.00 2 FRONT BUMPER 550.00 X 3 1 FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP 165.00 7 1 FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 4 120.00 7 5 1 FRONT BUMPER SPONGE 135.00 X 1 FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP - LH 6 38.00 ₺ 1 FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER - LH 7 21.00 -8 FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER - LH 195.00 9 1 FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE 35.00 1 FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO 10 497.00 7 1 FRONT SUPPORT PANEL 11 357.00 7 1 FRONT HEAD LAMP - LH 12 24.00 7 1 FRONT HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET - LH 13 3,287.00 10% 328.70 Less Discount: 2,958.30 SPECIAL NETT ITEMS: 50.00 12 FRONT BUMPER CLIP 15.00 3 FRONT RADIATOR CLIP 65.00 LABOUR CHARGES: 50.00 201 1 TO CHECK WIRING 250.00 301 TO TUFF KOTE 2 TO REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON CONDENSER & REFILL GAS 150.00 3 1,000.00 TO PANEL BEATING, REMOVING & REPLACING OF NEW PARTS 4 1,000.00 6001 5 TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA 2,450.00 5,473.30 GRAND TOTAL: Singapore Dollars: Five Chousand Four Hundred And Seventy (Three and Cents Thirty Only. To resurvey before/grayspray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis T& T Auto Services Pro-412 \* No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature: Date:

# Vic (LKKAuto)

From:	T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd <tntautoservices@gmail.com></tntautoservices@gmail.com>
Sent:	Friday, 14 December, 2018 5:30 PM
To:	Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject:	Re: Accident Involving GBF1743C / SJR2917D on 02/11/2018 LKK REF
	CC4/AIG18020156/Khb3
Attachments:	DOC141218.pdf
Attacimients.	DOC141210.pui
Dear Vic,	
Attached herewith the your perusal.	duly signed Discharge Voucher and Letter of Authority of vehicle no: SJR2917D fo
Thank you.	
Regards.	
Vincent Tan	
T & T Auto Services I	Pte Ltd
Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6	
Hp: 9145 9776	
(7) THE RESTRICT OF THE PARTY.	
On Eri 14 Dec 2019 c	t 16:50 Via (LVV Auta) Scientach Ollehouta anno unata
On Fn, 14 Dec 2016 a	t 16:59, Vic (LKKAuto) < <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Trichout Frejudice	
Dear Vincent,	
We refer further to you	ır below email.
Duraly faces contact to	
	settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability to our Insured's
part, offer a global sum	of \$3,400.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back to us a copy for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth- Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd [mailto:tntautoservices@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, 14 December, 2018 4:40 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Accident Involving GBF1743C / SJR2917D on 02/11/2018

Hi Vic.

As spoken attached herewith the finalised repair estimate of vehicle no: SJR2917D for your perusal.

Kindly revert	as soon	as j	possib	le.
Thank you.				

Vincent Tan

Regards.

T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd

Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6266 6861

Hp: 9145 9776



Registered Address: 21 Woodlands Close, #08-34 Primz Bizhub S(737854)

Operation Address:

160 Sin Ming Drive, #08-14 Sin Ming AutoCity S(575722)

Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6266 6861

## Rental Agreement

Hirer's Particulars Name: Tan Choon Ping Nric/Passport: S8670770E Contact No: 9027 9221 Address: Blk 808A Choa Chu Kang Avenue 1 #09-556 Postal Code: 681808 Vehicle's Details Make/Model: Mazda 3 Vehicle Reg No: SLM 2412 X Legend Fuel Level Scratch Dent 0 Chip Off Remarks

erms & Conditions

ar Returned Date/Time:

- L This User shall understand and agrees that the Vehicle be loaned for the purpose of test-drive for a usage fee for, but not limited to, administration, naintenance and marketing.
- 1. This vehicle is restricted within Singapore use only, unless the User Informs Endless Drive Pte Ltd prior to entering West Malaysia and undertakes applicable insurance, and the User is subjected to the terms and conditions set forth by Endless Drive Pte Ltd.
- i. The User is responsible for the Excess of SGD\$2,000 SGD\$10,000 of each accident involving any damages to the vehicle during the period of use and the loss of ental earning during the repair of the damaged vehicle. Should the vehicle is damaged beyond repair, the User is required to compensate the price of the vehicle isseed on market price and any incurred fees, as per determined by Endless Drive Pte Ltd. In the case of stolen vehicle, User will bear the excess amount after naking claims from the insurance company. The User is also responsible for any damages to the interior of the vehicle such as, but not limited to, seats, steering wheel, audio system, air-conditioning system, compartment and boot space.
- The User shall be liable for all claims and damages should be or she is found to use the vehicle for illegal activities, driving under the influence of alcohol or ommit an act that is not covered by our insurance policy.
- . The User shall be liable for any costs incurred in the events such as, but not limited to, breakdown, flat battery, and tyre puncture.
- . The User understands and accepts that there may be no replacement vehicle provided in the event of an accident, subjected to availability.
- . Fines includes, but not limited to, ERP, parking and traffic will be claimed against the User which the User has seven (7) working days to settle fully and an dministration charge of SGD\$30 for each fine will be imposed on the User.
- . The User is required to provide 1 day notice prior to the extension of the leasing period, and the extension of the leasing period is subjected to availability.
- . The User must know that extension of rental payment must be made before extending the vehicle. In any circumstance where the user fails to comply and the ayment is delayed for more than 3 days, an extra \$300 penalty will be imposed for administrative charges.
- 0. Only the hirer is allowed to drive the rental vehicle, any sub-drivers are not allowed. In any circumstances where this condition is invoked, a penalty of \$5,000 rill be required. In any event of an accident where the said vehicle is not driven by the authorised user, hirer will have to bear an additional \$2,000 on top of the stal repair cost of the vehicle involved in the accident or the excess of the claim insurance if he/she is at fault.
- 1. 20% of daily fee will be charged on cars returned after the expected return time, on a per hour basis.
- 2. The User is required to refuel at his or her own cost, and return the vehicle with the same amount of fuel as when rented out. The minimum fuel octane sting/RON is 95 and a receipt must be provided for reference. While any excess refuel will not be refunded, the User would require to compensate Endless Drive te Ltd SGD\$20 per % tank. Measurement is determined by rounding down. Example: if meter is between 1/4 and 2/4, it will be taken as 1/4.
- 3. The User confirms that he/she is between twenty-two(22) and sixty-five(65) years of age and holds a valid driving license recognised under Singapore Law with ot less than two(2) years satisfactory driving experience.
- 4. The User shall bear all responsibility for any injuries, damages or loss of life and shall relief Endless Drive Pte Ltd off any liabilities.
- 5. In a event that Endless Drive Pte Ltd has to engage a lawyer for any claims against the User, all legal fees will be bourne by the User.
- 5. Hereinafter, all terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance to the laws of the Republic of Singapore, and Endless Drive Pte Ltd isserved the rights of all final decisions.

We hereby agree to the terms & conditions of Endless Drive Pte Ltd (ROC: 201614923W)

Starting Date/Time: 07/11/2018 10AM

Inding Date/Time: 16/11/2013 10AM

Vehicle Out

Vehicle In

Hirer Signature

Rep' Signature

Hirer Signature

Rep' Signature

Deposit refund: -

Official Receipt Date: 14/14/2018 Receipt No: 01111 Jan Chura Amount Received From: \_ Avenue #09-556 Chu Address: BIK 808 A Choa 5 (681808) 4801-Amount: 10/11/2018 67/11/2018 to for Purpose of Payment : [(eptal 3-SLM 2412X Payment Made BY Account Cash Total Amount Due Cheque Amount Paid Others Balance Due

Issued by:

NDLESS DRIVE PTE LI Sales Office: Blk 19, 401-19, Sin Ming Industrial Estat Sector A. Singapora 575877 Sales Holline: (65) 8459 3319 Fax. (65) 6459 3019

Received by:



### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5101267784

Cover : Third Party

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SJR2917D

Chassis Number

: KNAFH221395080754

2. Name of Policyholder

: ENDLESS DRIVE PTE. LTD.

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 08 Jun 2018

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 16 Jun 2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyhoider's or Hirer's business.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
  - # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: N/A
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: S\$1,500
ADDITIONAL EXCESS	: N/A
UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS	: N/A
REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP	: NO
INSURE WITH COE	: N/A
NCD PROTECTION	; NO
PRIMARY DRIVER	: N/A
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: N/A
SUM INSURED	: N/A

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: AUTO WORLD PTE. LTD. (00000573401)

Date of Issue

: 07 Jun 2018 11:33 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

**Authorised Officer** 

Chief Executive

# T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #08-14 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722 Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6266 6861 GST Registration No: 200910712E

Email: tntautoservices@gmail.com

Date: 14th November 2018 Our Ref: 1118-1393

Your Ref:

Attn: The Motor Claims Department

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd AIG Building 76 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Dear Sir.

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF1743C / SJR2917D ON 02/11/2018

Please refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are writing on behalf of Endless Drive Pte Ltd, the registered owner of motor vehicle no: SJR2917D which was involved in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured's vehicle no: GBF1743C. As a result of which, our client have suffered loss and expenses.

We are instructed by our client to claim for:-

Cost of Repair (inclusive of 7% GST)

:\$\$2,996.00

Loss of Rental (4 days @ \$120.00/day)

:S\$ 480.00

3. LTA Search

:S\$ 7.45 :S\$3.483.45

TOTAL

We enclosed hereby the following documents for your consideration:

(a) Original Tax Invoice

(b) GIA Report lodged by our driver

- (c) Owner & Driver I/C/Driving Licence
- (d) Certificate of Insurance
- (e) LTA Search
- (f) Rental Agreement

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favourable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

T & TAuto Services Rte Ltd

Vincent Tan



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

21 NOVEMBER 2018

HARDWARECITY (S) PTE LTD 204A CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 1 SINGAPORE 689471 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AIG1800156/Khb3

YOUR REF : GBF 1743C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 1743C AND SJR 2917D ALONG 208 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 1 ON 02.11.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SJR 2917D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SJR 2917D while reversing. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any).



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

supply@hardwarecity.com.sg / Michael.hgtan@gmail.com (Email)

### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 21 November, 2018 11:42 AM

To:

supply@hardwarecity.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Michael.hgtan@gmail.com

Subject:

YOUR REF: GBF 1743C\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 1743C AND SJR 2917D ALONG

208 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 1 ON 02.11.2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ud

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

21 NOVEMBER 2018

HARDWARECITY (S) PTE LTD 204A CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 1 SINGAPORE 689471 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/AIG1800156/Khb3

YOUR REF

: GBF 1743C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 1743C AND SJR 2917D ALONG 208 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 1 ON 02.11.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SJR 2917D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SJR 2917D while reversing. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter <u>if not provided at AIG's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

TO:

ALG ASIA PACIFIC INSULANCE PTE LAD ALG BUILDING 76 SHEMON WAY #08-16 5 (079120)

Dear Sirs,

~				NT:
	- 4	i Buzi	ΔI	
_		LIVI.	a	

ACCIDENT INVOLVIN		a Gost 1	GBF 1743 C		_ AND SJR 29173		02/11/18	
AT_	SERVICE	FOHO	INFRONT	012	HAMMANE	414		

1/We, EUDLEN DILLE PIE OD \_\_\_\_\_, am/are the registered owner of motor car no. \_\_\_\_\_ SIN 2917D \_\_\_\_.

Please note that I have assigned all compensation monies due to me/us in the above said accident to M/S T & T AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD.

I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the abovementioned accident to M/S T & T AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD and forward your settlement cheque to M/S T & T AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD whom I had authorized to collect the said compensation monies.

Thank you.

Signature of Claimant

Date:

Witness By

Date:

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, T & T AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\subsets}{3},400.00\$ (Global Sum - all in) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\subsets}{3}R 2917D\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{02/11/2018}{2018}\$ (date) along \$\frac{208}{208}\$ CHOA CHUA KANG AVENUE 1 (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\subsets}{3}R 1743C\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{07/11/2018}{2018}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner ENDLESS DRIVE PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SJR 2917D make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SJR">SJR</a>
2917D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ 1 4 DEC 2018 (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the work shop" (wash chop)

# T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #08-14 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722 Tel: 6266 6876 Fax: 6266 6861 GST Registration No: 200910712E

114,519,000,000

#### TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building 76 Shenton Way

#08-16

Singapore 079120

DATE

: 14/11/2018

VEHICLE NO

: SJR 2917 D

MAKE/MODEL ACC DATE

: Kia Cerato

CLAIM NO

: 02/11/2018 : 1118-1393

POLICY NO

100

AMOUNT S\$

Lump sum repair inclusive of supplying parts, labour, panel beating and spray painting

Repair Amount

2,800.00

Add 7% GST

196.00

Total

2,996.00

Singapore Dollars: Two Thousand Nine Hundred And Ninety Six Only.

T & T Auto Services Rd

Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Fastlane

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Statu	s		
Main	05 Nov 2018 Edit Reg		07 Nov 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,80 Edit Er	0.00 timates	S\$2,800.00 View Rpt		Repo	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference		laim Deta	nils	Document	s	1 -	Show All	
CLAIM S	BFOLDER DI	TAIL5				[Created	by adjuster]				
Insured:	HARDWA	RE CITY (S) PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. No.	.: 2013167	07H						
Main Claimant:	ENDLESS	DRIVE PTE LTD	Co. Reg. No.: 20	1614923W							
Vehicle Re No.:	SJR291	SJR2917D Date of Loss: 02/11/2018 00:00 - :59 [112 Months and 16 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]									
Claim Type	TP / 675	3999614SG			Policy/Ca Note No.:		5 (Comprehension	/e)			
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	GBF1743C POICY NO. 5101267784										
					Excess:						
Repairer:	T & T Aut	o Services Pte L	td (160 Sin Ming)	(HQ) BLK	160 SIN M	ING DRIVE, #08-	14 SIN MING AU	TOCITY, 57	5722 Si	n Ming -	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia WZ.Tan@a		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	00 [Handled b	y Tan, Bennie-I	WZ - 6419	1718] B	ennie-	
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (	(HQ) - Tel:					111000		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by KENNETH KO	NG] [Final	Rpt due	16/11/	2018]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED	7/ 1/ 1			311	Vi	IIA we	Compose	Case Mail	
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	(08/11/2018)	Request to upl	oad TP GIA Repor	t							
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				View All S	Search Tasks	Create New	Task	Complete	
Due Dat		Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	ler As	signed By	Completed On	Crea	ted On	Done	

### Claim Documents

\*SJR2917D (6753999614SG)

[GBF1743C]

TP

ENDLESS DRIVE PTE LTD

Nov 2 2018 12:00AM

[HARDWARE CITY (S) PTE LTD]

T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd (160 Sin Ming)

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per	page v	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ph	otos/Images		7	page V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per	Thumbnail	-
1	21/11/18 11:20	Odometer Reading	0		-
		The state of the s		Load JPG	Z.
2	21/11/18 11:20	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
3	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
4	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	~
6	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	1
7	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>V</b>
8	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
9	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	2
12	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>A</b>
14	21/11/18 11:20	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara	General View		1001000000000	V
-	21/11/18 11:20		0	Load JPG	-
15	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
17	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
18	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Y
21	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₹
22	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	21/11/18 11:21	Reinspection Photo	o	Load JPG	V
	1	Account of the control of the contro			
Do	cumentation		1 per i	page 🗸	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/11/18 16:44	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 07112018	0	Load PDF	
2	08/11/18 16:59	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	08/11/18 16:59	TP GIA REPORT	9	Load PDF	
5	21/11/18 11:44	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF	
5	21/12/18 09:06	WORKSHOP INVOICE	ő	Load PDF	

Let	ers/Correspondences		rs/Correspondences 1 per page 🔍			
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print	
7	21/12/18 09:06	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	-	
8	21/12/18 09:06	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF		
9	21/12/18 09:06	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF		
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print	
1	08/11/18 09:17	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF		

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMP	LETED BY	SURVEYOR
------------------	----------	----------

TEAM		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	GBF1743C (Insc	d veh)	Model:	KIA CERATO FORTE 1.6 (A)
	SJR2917D (TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	02/11/2018			
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X]	Yes	[ ] No	1
Repair Estimate		: \$	5,856.43	1
Final Repair Cost		: \$	3,400.00	1
Loss of Use		: \$		4.00 days at \$100.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		4 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		: \$		1
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	3,400.00	7
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R		1152.407 (35)	X ] YES	[ ] NO (Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	tered Workshop:	6)	BOLA Applicat _NIL Assessed Liab	ility (*):(%) cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruction		down	Lal	
1) T & T Auto Se	rvices Pte Ltd		: \$	3,400.0
3)			: \$ : \$	
GLOSZAK MINOSTAL	LEE KHANG MIN		21 Dec 2018	
LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18020156/KHB3Q2

Date:

21/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100476545

Claimant Vehicle No:

SJR2917D

Insured Vehicle No :

GBF1743C

Date of Loss:

02/11/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6753999614SG

201261 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJR2917D

Make & Model:

KIA CERATO FORTE, 1.6 (A)

Engine No:

G4FC9H259165

Reg. Date:

17/06/2009 (Man. Year: 2009) Metallic Red

Chassis No: Odometer:

KNAFH221395080754

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1591 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

3,403.45

3,400.00

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Left Side:

Michelin 8 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 7 mm Michelin 7 mm

Front Right Side: Michelin 8 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,023.30	2,224.10	799.20	26.43
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,450.00	1,300.00	1,150.00	46.94
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,473.30	3,524.10	1,949.20	35.61
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,800.00		
(S\$)	5,473.30	2,800.00	2,673.30	48.84
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	383.13	196.00	187.13	48.84
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,856.43	2,996.00	2,860.43	48.84
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$1	00.00/day) (S\$)	400.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		

Nett Liability (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

07/11/2018

Date Inspected:

07/11/2018 Inspected At:

T & T Auto Services Pte Ltd (160 Sin Ming) (HQ) BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE, #08-14 SIN MING AUTOCITY Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BONNET	Bent	620.00 FL	*620.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Buckled	530.00 FL	*530.00 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	Serviceable	550.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Repair	165.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	120.00 FL	*120.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP -LH	Serviceable	135.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER-LH	Serviceable	38.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER -LH	Distorted	21.00 FL	*21.00 FL
9	1		*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE	Cracked	195.00 FL	*195.00 FL
10	1		*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO	Necessary	35.00 FL	*35.00 FL
11	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Cracked	497.00 FL	*497.00 FL
12	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP -LH	Dented	357.00 FL	*357.00 FL
13	1		*FRONT HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET -LH	Distorted	24.00 FL	*24.00 FL
14	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLIP (12 PCS)	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
15	3		*FRONT RADIATOR CLIP	Necessary	15.00 FS	*15.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise p	art. S=SpcN	Vett. L=ListItemDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,352.00	2,464.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	10.00/10.00% (S\$)	328.70	239.90
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,023.30	2,224.10

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	50.00	20.00
2	TO TUFF KOTE	New	250.00	30.00
3	TO REMOVE /REFIX AIRCON CONDENSER & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	100.00
4	TO PANEL BEATING , REMOVING & REPLACING OF NEW PARTS	New	1,000.00	550.00
5	TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA	New	1,000.00	600.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	2,450.00	1,300.00
	Report was unsubmitted durin	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >

NOTE: TO E	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
------------	----------	---------	----------

TEAM	
LEADY	

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

		17D (TI 018	P veh)							KIA CERATO FORTE 1.6 (A)	
Global Sum Settlement Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Gid Is Third Party Workshop below) A) For Non GIA Registered  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to	1/2	018									
Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others: Final Settlement Sum (Gia Is Third Party Workshop below) A) For Non GIA Registered BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to	: [										
Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others: Final Settlement Sum (Gia Is Third Party Workshop below) A) For Non GIA Registered BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to	4			_	_			_			
Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Gid Is Third Party Workshop below)  A) For Non GIA Registered  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to	- 1	[X]	Yes		1	] No					
Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others: Final Settlement Sum (Gia Is Third Party Workshop below) A) For Non GIA Registered BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to				;\$		5,8	56.43				
Rental (if any)  LTA / GIA Search Fee  Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Gid  Is Third Party Workshop  below)  A) For Non GIA Registered  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to				: \$		3,	400.00				
LTA / GIA Search Fee Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Gia Is Third Party Workshop below)  A) For Non GIA Registered  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to				:\$				0	4.00 da	ys at \$100.00 per day	
Final Settlement Sum (Gle Is Third Party Workshop below)  A) For Non GIA Registered  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to				: \$				4	da	ys	
Final Settlement Sum (Globelow)  A) For Non GIA Registered  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to				:\$							
Is Third Party Workshop below)  A) For Non GIA Registered  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to				: \$							
Is Third Party Workshop below)  A) For Non GIA Registered  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to				: \$							
B) For GIA Registered  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to	oba	l Sum)		: \$		3,	400.00				
B) For GIA Registered  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to	GI	A Reg	istered'	?	[ X	1 ,	ES [	1	NO	(Kindly indicate	
BOLA Liability:* * Assessed Liability to	erec	d Work	shop:		Α	greed l	_iability _			(%)	
					J	NIL_				BOLA Scenario No:	
Remarks	o be	e filled	only for	chain	collis	ions a	nd for ca	ses w	here B	OLA does not apply.	
DOMESTIC STATE OF THE PROPERTY											
Payment Instruction: Pa	vec	's Bre	akdowr								
T & T Auto Services	_		anae m	_			\$			3,400.0	
2)							S			200 200 200	
3)							\$				
JOANNE LEE K	HA	NG MII	N			21 Dec 2018					
LKK Auto Consul	tant	ts Pte L	.td			Date					

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)